

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.16

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3344/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2024 in DBCWP No. 10866/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

CHATURBHUJ GATTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 19-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Gattani, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List after service is complete.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)