

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6389/2024

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 02-01-2024 in DBCWP No. 10640/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

SAROJ GATTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME-TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67532/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 64928/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Gattani, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. List on 30.09.2024.
2. Tag the instant matter along with SLP(C) 3344/2024.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)