

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3344/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2024 in DBCWP No. 10866/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

CHATURBHUJ GATTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 83043/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6389/2024 (XV)

IA No. 67532/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 64928/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 08-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Prateek Gattani, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is brought to our notice that Assessment order has already

been passed on 26.03.2024.

2. Learned counsel for petitioner(s) also submits that the appeal against the said order(s) has been filed and is pending consideration before the Appellate Authority. In this view of the matter, there is no reason for us to interfere with the order(s) impugned. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

3. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)